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Central Jacque Hale Smart Beginnings Greater Richmond

919 E. Main Street, Suite 1700

halej@yourunitedway.org Richmond, VA 23219

804-771-5873 (voice)

admin@smartbeginningsrva.org

Central Lisa Thompson ChildSavers Central Region VSQI

VA Quality Supervisor 200 N. 22nd Street

Updated 9-24-16 lthompson@childsavers.org Richmond, VA 23223

804-591-3918 (voice)

804-649-2151 (fax)

Central Katie Sloan Smart Beginnings Southeast

Coordinator of Programs & 209 East Cawson Street

Updated 9-24-16 Community Impact Hopewell, VA 23860

ksloan@arls.org 804-458-6329 x2022 (voice)

804-452-0909 (fax)

Eastern Amy Bornhoft Child Development Resources

CDR Director of Training Smart Beginnings Historic Triangle

Updated 9-24-16 amyb@cdr.org 210 Packets Court

Williamsburg, VA 23185

757-566-3300 (voice)

Eastern Elise Wall Smart Beginnings Virginia Peninsula

Resource Coordinator 321 Main Street, Suite A

Updated 9-24-16 ewall@smartbeginningsvp.org Newport News, VA 23601

757-240-2731 (voice)

757-327-0182 (fax)

Eastern Sarah Gunnell Virginia Quality @ TCC

Regional Coordinator 1428 Cedar Road

Updated 9-24-16 sgunnell@tcc.edu Chesapeake, VA 23322

757-822-5165 (voice)

Eastern Roberta Newman Smart Beginnings Eastern Shore

Project Coordinator 8 Randolph Ave.

Updated 9-29-16 newroads_consulting@earthlink.net Cape Charles, VA 23310

757-331-3151 (voice)

Eastern Lorraine Whitehead Smart Beginnings Western Tidewater

Director 601 N. Mechanic Street, Suite 203

Updated 9-28-16 lwhitehead@franklinva.com Franklin, VA 23581

757-562-8511 (voice)

Eastern Elise Wall Smart Beginnings Virginia Peninsula

Resource Coordinator 321 Main Street, Suite A

Updated 9-24-16 ewall@smartbeginningsvp.org Newport News, VA 23601

757-240-2731 (voice)

757-327-0182 (fax)
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Northern Kathryn Massie Stafford Schools Head Start/VPI/EHS

Director 610 Gayle Street

Updated 9-24-16 kmassie@staffordschools.net Fredericksburg, VA 22405

540-268-2559 (voice)

540-368-1978 (fax)

Northern Kendra Kielbasa Smart Beginnings Greater Prince William 

Director PO Box 309

Updated 9-29-16 kkielbasa@smartbeginningsgpw.org Manassas, VA 20108

703-909-0086 (voice)

Northern Betsi Closter Fairfax County Office for Children

School Readiness Coordinator 12011 Government Center Pkwy, Ste 920

Updated 9-30-16 betsi.closter@fairfaxcounty.gov Fairfax, VA 22035

703-324-8053 (office)

703-803-0116 (fax)

Northern Carol Clark Smart Beginnings Rappahannock Area

Executive Director 2300 Fall Hill Avenue, Suite 100

Updated 9-24-16 carol@smartbeginningsra.org Fredericksburg, VA 22401

540-604-4987 (voice)

540-604-1018 (fax)

Northern Pamela Blankenship VSQI

VA Quality Mentor/Specialist

rrbpdb@aol.com

pblankenship117@gmail.com

Piedmont Carrie Lewis Quaker Memorial Presbyterian Day School

5810 Fort Avenue

Lynchburg, VA 24502

434-239-2548 (voice)

434-239-6071 (fax)

Piedmont Sherry Gammon

sherrys.kids@hotmail.com

434-525-9710 (voice)

Piedmont Jane Gerdy Elizabeth's Early Learning Center

Executive Director 2320 Bedford Ave.

Updated 9-24-16 jane@eelc.info Lynchburg, VA 24503

434-528-5698 (voice)

434-528-5674 (fax)

Piedmont Teresa Oliver Craig County Child Care Center

Executive Director 100 Brooks Street

Updated 9-24-16 toliver.craigco@tds.net New Castle, VA 24127

540-864-7700 (voice)

540-864-7702 (fax)
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Piedmont Michelle Jackson

oasisoiler@aol.com

Piedmont Barbara Hutchinson Smart Beginnings Thomas Jefferson Area

Director 806 East High Street

Updated 9-24-16 bhutchinson@unitedwaytja.org Charlottesville, VA 22902

434-972-1716 (voice)

434-972-1719 (fax)

Piedmont Karen Wesley Smart Beginnings Central Virginia

1010 Miller Park Square

karen.wesley@unitedwaycv.org Lynchburg, VA 24501

434-455-6914 (voice)

Piedmont Lakisha Word Smart Beginnings Danville/Pittsylvania

Director of Quality Care & Education 133 Robertson Avenue

Updated 9-29-16 lword@smartbeginningsdp.org Danville, VA 24541

434-797-8887 (voice)

434-797-9999 (fax)

Piedmont Ruth Ann Collins Smart Beginnings Martinsville/Henry Co.

Early Education Coordinator 149 E. Main Street, PO Box 951

Updated 9-24-16 ruthanne@smartbeginningsmhc.org Martinsville, VA 24112

276-403-5528 (voice)

276-638-6196 (fax)

Piedmont Diar Kaussler Smart Beginnings Shenandoah Valley

2000 Beery Road

kaussldx@jmu.edu Harrisonburg, VA 22801

valleysmartbeginnings@gmail.com 540-568-8968 (voice)

Piedmont Meg Fitzwater Smart Beginnings Greater Roanoke

Director of Early Education 325 Campbell Avenue, SW

mfitzwater@uwrv.org Roanoke, VA 24016

540-283-2786 (voice)

Piedmont Marta Szuba Valley Region VSQI

Team Leader, Grants Sentara RMH Family Connection

Updated 9-24-16 meszuba@sentara.com 2000 Beery Road

Harrisonburg, VA 22801

540-564-7176 (voice)

Western Allison Miller Childcare Network 123

Director 15 Heritage Drive

Updated 9/29/2016 cni123@childcarenetwork.com Bristol, VA 24201

276-644-9480 (voice)

276-669-1906 (fax)
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Western Buckey Boone Smart Beginnings Southwest Virginia

Director PO Box 644

Updated 9-24-16 bboone@unitedwayswva.org Abingdon, VA 24212

276-525-4104 (voice)

276-628-8484 (fax)
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